MAGNUM

30K / 25K
HD

MODEL
INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS

Boat Lifts Unlimited
Odenton, Maryland
410-674-3100

Prior to installation:

a). To insure that the lift will operate properly, adequate electricity should be
available. Electricity will also be needed to install the lift.

b). Insure that the pilings are at least 48” high above the deck of the pier.

c). The lift pilings should be driven in the ground to refusal. Otherwise the weight of
the boat will sink the piles.

d). If existing piles are to be used, insure they are not cracked or show any signs of
decay.

€). obtain any locally required permits.



DO NOT USE ANY POWER TOOLS WHILE STANDING IN THE WATER. IF
ELECTRICITY MUST BE USED NEAR THE WATER, INSURE THAT THE
CIRCUIT IS PROTECTED BY A GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER.

1).The standard Magnum 8 pile lifts are shipped to be mounted on pile groups
spaced 4’ apart. The supplied bunks are 15 feet for the 30,000 Ib. lift, 20°bunks are
available. The piles should be cut to 4 feet above the deck and all be the same height
off of the water.(fig.001,003)

2).The cradle travels up and down between the pilings. If the pilings are part of the
dock cut out the deck boards as shown in figure 003.

3). Mount the 4 pile mounts as shown in figures 002,005 using three 5/8 inch lag
bolts and washers. Take care to mount all 4 pile mount at the same height off of
the water and the gears in the same direction. There is enough cable supplied to
lower the cradle 15 feet from sheave S1 (fig. 009).

4).Mount the corresponding back covers onto the gear plates. There are two long
cord motors and two short cord motors, The long cords should go to the bow and
the short cords to the stern. Mount the motors, pulleys and belts onto the gear
plates (figure 006) . Place the gear plates onto the cable drums. Install the
172 inch washers, 1/2 x 1 1/2 bolts and lock washers(46). At the stern dockside
mount, install the Auto Stop switches.

5).On the dockside bring the long cord switch to the stern pile mount. There should
be enough wire to run under the pier and back to the stern portion of the lift so
all of switches are in the same location. Attach the front covers to the
back covers (fig.007). Mount the remote control box to one of the stern pilings.
When the lift is completed wire up the remote control. The instructions and
transmitter are in the small junction box on the remote.
On the outside, attach a 2 x 10 x 10 to the two pilings and staple the wire to
the 2 x 10 x 10’ (figure 002 item 34). Assemble the 1” PVC conduit as in
figure 002 to span underwater from the dock to the outside. Feed the two 50’
sections of 14/5 wire through the conduit. Remove the outside switches and splice
the wire in the outside junction box. Reattach the switches to the wire on the pier
side of the lift. All four switches should be at the stern pier side.

If one or both of the motors are running in the wrong direction you must change
the wiring inside of the motor. This is easily done. Remove the access plate from
the end of the motor and follow the directions on the motors data plate.

6). Measure the distance between the pier side sheave S1 and the outside sheave S1.
Add 6” to this measurement and that will determine the length of the lift beam.



If cutting of the lift beam is out of the question the beam adapters (9) may be
repositioned. The outside to outside dimension of the beam adapters should be
equal to the s1 plus 6” dimension. Position the lifting beams across the slip and
suspend them this can be using chains or a scaffolding. Route the cables as
shown in figure 11. Attach the cable clamps as in fig 008.

8).Heavy Duty bunks are designed to lift the boat directly under the flat lifting
strakes. They are ideally suited for deep Vee bottom sport boats and cruisers.
Install the guide poles and position the bunks onto the lifting beams in the
manner outlined in figure 013. If the bunks are not prefabricated, assemble
them as shown in figure 012 using a 7/16 inch diameter, 12 inch long drill bit.
Install the U-bolts from the bottom of the lift beam up with the 7” x 77 U-bolt
plate between the bunk I beam and the bunk timber. Please note that the boat
must be closer to the GEAR side of the lift than to the outside of the lift to
install the catwalk. The bow and stern pads are optional. Fit the boat as in
figure. Drill the holes for the catwalk supports and attach them to the lift beams.
Mark and drill the angles and bolt the frame together as shown in figure 010.
Attach the 2 x 10 walk board to the top of the frame.

IMPORTANT
A GOOD HEAVY GREASE MUST BE APPLIED TO THE GEAR UNITS PRIOR
TO LIFTING A BOAT. THE GREASE THAT COMES ON THE GEARS FOR
SHIPMENT, IS NOT ENOUGH TO INSURE PROPER LUBRICATION. IT IS
BEST TO APPLY THE GREASE WHILE THE UNITS ARE RUNNING. UPON
LIFTING THE BOAT, IF ANY GRINDING OR FINE POWDER IS OBSERVED
COMING FROM THE WORM GEAR, REAPPLY THE GREASE. AFTER THE
GEARS HAVE SEATED, ONLY ANNUAL LUBRICATION IS REQUIRED.

9).When fitting the boat (fig 014, 015), only about 2’ -3’ of hull extends beyond the
stern lifting beam, the remainder is off the bow. The flat strakes on the hull should
rest squarely on the bunks ( fig 015). Carpet and install the bow and stern pads if
the hull is coming in contact with the lifting beams.



"HD" MODEL LIFTS: 30,000 LB
PARTS LIST

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY
1 |W 10 x 19 x 17 ON 25,000 LB OR W 10 x 26 x 17° ON 30,000 LB LIFT BEAMS 2
la | 8" x 10§ x 15 BUNK BEAMS 2
2 | GUIDE POLE STANTIONS 4
3 |27 PVC PIPE 8' LENGTHS (GUIDE POLE) 4
4 | PVC GUIDE POLE CAPS 4
5 | GUIDE POLE PLATES (CLAMPS) 8
6 | 3/4” BORE SHEAVES 8
7 |2 7/16" PILLOW BLOCK BEARING 4
8 | GROOVED CABLE WINDER 4
9 | BEAM ADAPTERS 4
10 |2 7/17" DIA DRUM SHAFT 4
11 | TOP FRAME WITH SHEAVES, BEARINGS, AND DRUM INSTALLED 4
12 | MOTOR ANCHORS 0
13 | 480:1 E—GEAR 4
14 | - 4
15 |- 4
16 |- 0
17 | SPOOL SHIELDS 4
18 | 5/16” CABLES 45 LONG ON 25,000 LB OR 3/8” CABLES 45 LONG ON 30,000 LB 4
19 | 3/4 HP MOTOR ON 25,000 LB OR 1 HP MOTOR ON 30,000 LB 4
20 | CONTROL WIRE TO BOW 2
21 | HINGED COVERS (2 LEFT AND 2 RIGHT) 4
22 | U-BOLT PLATES 4
23 | ROLLS CARPET 6” WIDE x 16’ LONG (TIMBER CARPET) 2
24 | CARPET PIECES 6" x 24" (BOW AND STERN PADS) 2
25 | CATWALK SUPPORTS 2
26 | CATWALK ANGLE 2 1/2” x 2 1/2" x 15’ 1
27 | CATWALK ANGLES 1 1/2” x 1 1/2" x 4 2
HARDWARE BAGS (PART NUMBERS NOT SHOWN ON DRAWINGS)
28 | COVER HARDWARE PACK 2
29 | GUIDE POLE PACK/ADAPTER BAG 2
30 | "HD" BUNK PACK 1
31 | TOP FRAME ATTACHING PACKAGE—WITH CABLE CLAMPS 2
32 | RAISED CATWALK PACK 1

32a

STAINLESS STEEL BAG




"HD" MODEL LIFTS: 30,000 LB

OPTIONAL WOOD
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY
33 47 x 6”7 x 16" CCA TIMBERS FOR BUNKS 2
34 27 x 10" x 16" CCA BOARD FOR WALKWAY AND OUTSIDE PILING TIE 2
35 27 x 47 x 22”7 FOR PADS 2
36 3" x 8”7 x 24" FOR SPACER BLOCKS 4
GALVANIZED
57 3/8" PLAIN NUT 22
58 1/2” PLAIN NUT 50
39 5/8” PLAIN NUT 32
40 3/4” PLAIN NUT (NOT USED) 0
41 1/2” WASHER 32
42 5/8” WASHER 32
43 3/4” WASHER (NOT USED) 0
44 3/8” x 17 HEX BOLT 10
45 1/2" x 1 1/2" HEX BOLT 36
45A 1/2” x 17 GAL CARRIAGE 16
46 1/2" x 2" HEX BOLT 8
47 5/8" x 1 3/4" HEX BOLT 16
48 3/8" x 3 1/2” CARRIAGE 4
49 3/8" x 7" CARRIAGE 8
50 3/8" x 9" CARRIAGE 4
51 5/8" x 4 1/2" LAG BOLT 16
52 5/8" x 13" x 19" U-BOLT 8
STAINLESS
53 5/16" PLAIN NUT 9
54 3/4”7 NUT 8
55 3/4” WASHER 16
56 3/4” LOCK WASHER 8
57 3/4” x 3 1/2" HEX BOLT WITH GREASE FITTING 4
58 3/4” x 5" HEX BOLT WITH GREASE FITTING 4
59 1/2” x 4 1/2" HEX BOLT (NOT USED) 0
60 5/16" x 2 1/2” CARRIAGE 9




"HD" MODEL LIFTS: 30,000 LB

MISCELLANEOUS

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY
64 CABLE TIES (NOT SHOWN) 3
65 5/16" MALLABLE CLIP (CABLE CLAMP—NO CRIMPING TOOL REQUIRED) 4
66 SPOOL SHIELD BOLT (NOT USED) 0
67 5/16” THIMBLES—INSTALLED (NOT USED) 0
68 1/4” NICOPRESS—INSTALLED (NOT USED) 0
69 5/16" NICOPRESS (CRIMPING TOOL REQUIRED) (NOT USED) 0
UNDER WATER WIRE KIT
70 1”7 PVC PIPE (10’ LENGTH) 5
71 17 PVC 90" ELBOW 2
72 1”7 PVC BUTT CONNECTORS 2
73 1" PVC LB BOX 2
74 1" PVC PIPE SPIKES 6
75 ORANGE WIRE NUTS 20
76 PVC GLUE 1
77 PVC PUTTY 1
/8 14/5 SJTW WIRE 50" LONG 2




1901 Betson Road « Odenton, MD 21113 « (410)674—3100 « (800)268—5911

———— BOAT LIFTS UNLIMITED, INC.

( GENERAL NOTES: \

A IMPORTANT—PILINGS SHOULD BE SECURELY ANCHORED TO A SEAWALL OR INTEGRATED INTO A DOCK.

ﬁ/ PVC CAP
— -

SPOOL (DRUM) AND
SPOOL SHIELD

(OPTIONAL)
\/
MOTOR
MOTOR
ANCHOR TOP FRAME —_| ANCHOR
(HIDDEN) (LIFT CARRAGE) (HIDDEN)
8" PVC
BORE / GUIDE POLE BORE — |
SHEAVE SHEAVE I
o1 S1
RAISED CATWALK
(SUPPORT AND ANGLES)
CABLE —
TIMBER CARPET
IRE BUNK TIMBER
SPLICE
JUNCTION SPACER BLOCK 48.00"
BOX ‘
OUTSIDE — BOW AND STERN
PILING PADS
TIE
BORE —|
SHEAVE
BEAM —H !
ADAPTER o | J /
,” LIFT BEAM BEAM DOCK
ADAPTER
PVC |—BEAM
PIPE (BUNK BEAM) .
11.00” GUIDE POLE CLAMP 17 PVC
ml DIA - AND STANTION PIPE
|
\ M i
PILING .
o~ PILING
\< 16'—0" >|

1" PVC \ 1" PVC PIPE (CONDUIT TO BRING ﬁ’roject: ”30,000 HD" Model, ASS)/\

90" ELBOW POWER TO THE OUTSIDE MOTORS) Drawing Part Names
No.: Revision Date:
001 B

Scale: Date: Sheet:

\_ \_None | 04-13-01| 1 of 1))




ﬁ_ 3o 1 | L0-£0-50]  UoN "\ j
1984s 12100 :9|003

5100 UOISINGY 0 N "Y43A0O IHL NI SIHOLIMS 3HL INNOW ONV 3QIS¥O00 3HL Ol

e SRR ¥3LVYMYIANN dNS 3HL SSO¥O OL LINANOD OAd 3HL I1GN3SSY
QUINN 1Dd UORDIIDISU| ‘NY3LS 3HL 1V S3I¥IM TOYINOD 3AISINO HLOS HLIM

\_  [°POW .0H 000'05. 193loid J 'NY3LS 3HL OL 3¥IM TOYINOD MO8 3HL NNY ANV ¥3HIIO0L

S3T7d 3dISINO 3FHL 3L Ol SI dyvog SIHL

1SIT SL1¥Vd 33S ‘SYIGANN Lyvd OL d3LVI3Y SIVIMILYA 40 L1SIT d04 -

!
( S3LON WYINID K

"ONI ‘G3LINITNN S1d1T7 1V0g ——

1165—892(008) * 00Ls—+/9(0LlY) * €LLLZ QA ‘uojuspQ + pooy uosieg LOBL




\ Lo 1
REEIS

10-91—+%0 SUON
:23pQ ”m_oom)

£00

:9}D UOISIABY "ON

-

suoisuawIg
woag puy bullig 1108(01d J

\_

M3IA dO1L

ONIXJ30 o3Id

SANVTO ONITId

Wv3ig —~

/’ ANNY

\\‘ NNg

_
|
|
_
1
0-91 |
|
|
|
1

A

(NOISNIWIQ @1314)

\\‘ 3L ONIMId 34dISLNO

O— \'.'l“ d31IN3O Ol ¥3IN3D ,0—.0l \L

'dNOYO Jld HOV3I NI

!

.0—.81

ONITId

pu- 1No1Nd

ONITId

S3Td FHL NIIMLIE SHIONIELS ddld FHL OL 137vdvd NNy ATNOHS ONINIJO FHL “L4I7 JHL

d04 HLVd 03LONYLSEONN ‘334 Vv MOTIV QL 3AVN 38 LSNW ONINIJO NV ‘¥3Id IHL 40 MO3A IHL OLNI d3ISSI0FH IV SONITId IHL 41 °

'S3LON 4<mmzmo\

1166-892(008) * 0015—+/9(0l¥)

CLLLT N ‘uojuspQ « ppoy uosieg 1061

"ONI ‘GILINIINN S14I7 LV0g =——




N_ jo | 10—-¥0-G0 mcoz) J
BEETIS :230Q :2|00g

_ 00
:2}D(Q UOISIADY ©ON
\_ sbumniq 10320 OL A o, y VLI ANV SHIGWNN L8¥d 04 V13 ANV SYIGANNN Ldvd Y04
X 600 "ON 9NIMVYQ 33S 600 "ON SNIMYYQ 33S
P Y3Ldvay Wv3ag ¥31ldvavy Wv3ag
T~ . . _ _
A I I
/ A\
\
J
\ /) a a -
S e _
]
WVIIa ANV
SHYIGNNN 1¥vd ¥O4
ZL0 "ON ONIMYYa 33S
STIVY MO0HI—MNNE
VL3I ANY SYIGNNN LYvd ¥OS
0L0 "ON ONIMVYA 33S
SMIVMLYD Q3SIVY
IVLIA ANV SHYISANN 1¥vd Y04
600 "ON ONIMYYQ 33S
3704 34IN9
VLA ANV SYIGANN L8vd HO4
110 ONV 800 ‘G00 "ON SNIMVYQ 33S
N— 39y 1417
IVLIA ANV SY3IGANN 1YVd HO4 ONIMYYA Q3141034S 0L 09 ‘LNO d3TIvo MIIA 40 ONIMYHA TIV13A V 404 |
£00 ONY 900 "ON ONIMYYQ 33S ”
[ INISNOH ¥OLOW ONY NOLOW S3ILON TvE3NI9 K

"ONI ‘G3LINITNN S14I7 Lvod

1166-892(008) * 001£—+/9(0L¥) * €LLLC QN ‘U0juspO * pPOY uosieg |06




\_ 40 | L0—-+0—-G0 mcoz)
}98ys :2)bQ T okl
—_— S00
191D UOISIABY *'ON /\/\/

(ewipi4 doj) ebouip)y YN

f [®PON ,OH 000°0%, #ow.ﬁo_nt

N\

\ ONITId

\ ONIMId

JANNNANNANANNNNNN

(o) w——=00

ONI¥v3Ig MO0T19 MOTIId °

d3IANIM F19vO dIA0O0HO e

(Q3AON3Y)
Q13IHS (¥3ANIM 318v0) 100dS

"1SIT S1¥vd 33S ‘SYIFANNN LY¥vd Ol d3LV13d SIVIYILYW 40 L1SIT ¥04

0
'STLON Tvy3 uok

1166-892(008) * 001£—+/9(0L¥) * €LLLC QN ‘U0juspO * pPOY uosieg |06 ONI Q3 LIATINN S141T7 1Vod




\_ o | [ 10-91-%0 SUON )
BEETI :230Q :9|00g
J— 900
191D UOISIAGY TON
uno 4010 upo winJ
(u W JoyoN P Dﬁm_ent

N\

JIHSYM

54

/\/\/ ONMId

LS 3IAVIHS 141N

dv3o—-13

L-08t%

ISIT S14¥Vd 33S ‘SYIGNNN Ldvd 0L d3LVI3Y SIVINILYN 40 L1SIT ¥04 2

‘NOILYOOT SIHL NI 1708 d3HLO ANV 3Sn LON 0Od
ATGNISSY ¥v3O JHL HLIM d3NddNS L1108 d3N3dyvH FHL AINO TIVLSNI

NOILNVO*x |

*S3LON TIVHIAN3IO K

1166-892(008) * 00LE—+/9(0L¥) * S€LLLZ QN "UOUspO = ppoy uosieg 061

"ONI ‘G3LINITNN S14I7 Lvod




ﬁ_ 30 L ] 10-£0-G0|  evoN \

REETS :210q :9|D0g
— 200
19100 UOISIADY TON

ff_wc_mso_._ 10JON pUD JOJON —y

g

(NMOQ ¥3A0D)

M3IA LNOUWA4 - ONISNOH HO10N

TOYINOD F10W3Y Ol

JOLON

JdIM T0HINOD

"ONISNOH HYOLOW ANV ¥OLOW 40 M3IIA 3QIS ¥V ¥04 (INNOW ¥3LOW ANV ANYAd) 900 'ON ONIMYYAd 33IS |

'SILON VYINTD K

1166-892(008) * 001£—+/£9(0L¥) * S€LLLZ QN "UouUspO = ppoy uosieg LO61L

"ONI ‘G3LINITNN S14IT7 1vod




\_ 10 1 [ 10-21-%0]  euoN \ J
:198US :2)0( 18005

800 Idid IAIMA OINI LHOIL

SRk M N a3TINd S| dWY10 318v0
wco_.ccooﬁ,q 9|gb) puD [I0}aQ Am<._. d31dvav oL IU<._|_.<V %
|UIessY SUORISULOD B1990. 15510, IAVIHS I¥og 011038

(8vLl ¥31dvav OL HOVLLY)
3A3 F8VD
ERlE)
~— N ) INIFWHOVLLY 318VD
O ONIMId |\\
1 TV D_E|\\ 3did OINI 1HOIL

dAV10 319v0 T1Nnd

(M3IA NOILO3S 33S)
dWY1D 318v0

L4VHS WNYa \

_H ONIYV3IE X301d MOTIId

HIANIM 319V0 A3IA00¥9 dAV10 319v0 OL HOVLLY ANV

JT0H OLNI 318V0 L43SNI

(@3INON3Y) Q13IHS
(M3aNIM 3718V0) 100dS

Sl

)
UMMM,

ISIT SLdVd 33S SYIGANN Lavd Ol A3LV13Y SIVIMILYW 40 LSIT ¥04

gl
[ 'SILON TWYINIO K

"ONI ‘G3LINITNN S14I7 Lvod

1166-892(008) * 001¢—+/9(0LY) * SLLLZ QW ‘U0juspQ * pooy uosyeg |06l




%:o_
eaUs

10—¢Z—%0
:2}d(

suoN )

18|00g

:9}D UOISIABY

600
;ON

[IDYeg UORD|[DISU| ®]og
(mv__)_o pup us}dopy wpag #ow.ﬁo_nt

d31d4vav

a/v M3IIA w38 (6) (sv) 1108

431dvav Wv3d

zo:zﬁm
3104 3aine LN @

¥3HSYM %007 (9¢)
(sv) 1708 x3H

NG 3104 3dIN9

JA3 318v0

N

43Ldvav Nv3dg
1/\’4. “ T

‘IS SLdVd 33S ‘SYIFGNNN Ldvd OL Q3LVI3Y STIVINILYA 40 LS §04 L

‘S31ON TVH3INEO K

"ONI ‘G3LINITNN S14I7 Lvod

1165-892(008) * 00l£—%/9(QlY) * €LLLZ QN “U0jUspQ * ppoy uosieg

1061




\_ 10 L | 10-v2—70 | SUoN )
:198US :210Q :2|D0g

0L0
jale]

:9}pg UOISIABY N

\ (1P"100) 1190 Fomom oo )

(NOISNawIa a13id)
3J1IS 1V SI1OH ..8/€ ¥NO4 111da

1NN Tv9 .8/¢

(LN10d 1¥V1S HO4
£10 "ON ONIMVYA 338)

T

o 11049 X3H 1vO

1709 X3IH WO
Loxo.8/c

JFTONV Ld0ddNsS

L 3LON 33S
@ J1ONY 1H0ddNS

1N wo 8/e (Lg)

V-V M3IA J

Lox.8/¢

1708 XIH 19
EL X .8/¢

1)

/ 140ddNS
SIVMLYD

1108
JOVIHHVO SSTINIVLS

N\

2/L Z X 91/ @

NOILVDOO1 d3dis3a
1V S370H .8/€ T111{a
140ddNS MTVMLVO
| e

adved 0l

1NN

PN

B~

1ld0ddNS MTVYMLVD

HOLVIN Ol S3TOH T1Ikd

=

(v) L % .8/

6 1NN V9 ,8/¢
@ 180ddNS MIYMLYD

] @ SSTINIVIS .91/S
1708 X3H VO

V-V M3IA 338

1108 3OVIYYVO SSTINIVLS

E @ L/L T X 9L1/8

1S SL¥Vd 33S ‘SYFENNN Ldvd OL Q3LVI3d STIVINILYA 40 1S 804 ¢

"JIONY 1Y0ddNS MIVMLYO NY31S ANV MO8 3JHL HL08 Ol (431708 OGNV d37I¥a 38 QINOHS (L2 ¥3GWNNN 1Yvd) S30vHg 3HL
MIVMIYO FHL ¥04 1¥0ddNS Vv SY 3AY3S Ol ,13AOW QH, 3HL 3HL HLIM a3MddnS SI HION3T OL LNO ‘FIONV 1¥0ddNns .2/L ¢ X Z/L ¢ ¥V I

‘S31I0N vd3d Zm_ok

1166-892(008) * 00L£—+/9(Ql¥) * €LLLZ QN ‘UOIUSPQ * PPoY uosieg 061

"ONI ‘G3LINITNN S14I7 Lvod




L0-¥2—+0
230

\:o_
REEIS

suoN )

18|00g

:9}pg UOISIABY

L0
)

I}2q uny 8Iqod

( [®PON ,OH 000°0%, #ow.ﬁo_nt

N NNY 3719V Qdv0o9.LNO ANV AuVvOSENI

0—91 SI SONITId 40 d3IN3ID NIIMLIE FONVLISId

|
|
ONIMId K\_

I

d31dvav

AVER]

3
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

LS 3AV3HS JJ@
@ @

(z 40 L) wWv3g NIvA

LS JAVAHS 411
ANNOdJY dNV

LS JAVIHS 1417 ANNOYY

dn 318v0 JHL

ANV dn 319v0 JHL NNy
J¥IH LYVIS

NS Jd3H 1HVLS

N\

'S318VD ¥IONQT FHINDDVY OL ¥3INAdNS L41M ¥NOA TIv0 ‘d3MINDIY SI 4od¥d 40
INNOWY d3LV3IHO V 4l “LS 1708 JAVIHS MOT13g S 14T 3HL d3MOT OL L4117 JIHL HLIM d3ddnS SI 318v0 HONON3 -

N

JAVIHS 1411
Jlviaa

~ N )

d31d4vav
Nv3g

Jlvi3a 33s

!
'STLON Tvy3 uok

1166-892(008) * 001¢—+/9(0LY) * SLLLZ QW ‘U0juspQ * pooy uosyeg |06l

"ONI ‘G3LINITNN S14I7 Lvod




7

| 40 | L0—¥Z—+0 mcon
BEES :2)bQ T okl
_ ZL0
19}D( UOISIAGY “'ON

-

IIYaQ Alquiessy
s|IDY %20Yy) #ow_o_nt

l 310N 33S
—

)

N\

M3IA 34IS J
Nv34

IAVELS FHL HOLYD OL H3AY0 NI X¥NNE 3HL 40 INO¥4 3FHL dn 30vdS Ol @3asn 39 dINOHS (9 "ON ANI4) 303id AQOOM .+ X ,C 1¥OHS V ‘¢

(L& "ON ANIF) SINN NIV1d ,8/¢ OML ONY ‘(B "ON ANI4) SL1108 IOVIYYVO QIZINVAIVD ,2/L € X ,8/¢ OML HLM NMOQ Q713H ‘(G¢ "ON ANI4)
S303Id dOOM (¥39¥V1 ¥0) ,ZZ X ¥ X ,Z OL Q3HOVLLY '(¥Z "ON AaNI4) S3031d 13d¥V0 . ¥Z X 9 WOYH 3AVA SAvd NY3LS ANV MOg OML "I

¢ 310N 33S

|
Wv3g
14 NN
~1
14

™ 1080 L8/s

Nv3Ig—|

1NN
v L.8/¢

J1vid
1708-n

1NN
vy .8/S

©0071d
d30vdS
JFoXLC

YNNg

W S EISTATNN
SO Xy

17089
JOVIYYYD
8/¢

13d44v0

IS SLYVd 33S ‘SYIFANN LaVd OL Q3LVI3Y SIVINILYA 40 1SIT ¥04 ¢
‘MO8 JHL 1V dn Jdvi1d4 OL SNIO3EF LI NIHM

"(IVNOILDO) avd ¥3d

‘S3LION VH3IN3O

1166-892(008) * 001£—+/9(0L¥) * €LLLC QN ‘UojuspQ * pPOY uosieg |06

"ONI ‘G3LINITNN S14I7 Lvod




N_ jo | L0—L1—%0 mcoz) J
BEETIS :230Q :2|00g

Lo
Ne)

:9}pg UOISIABY N

JusLW2oD|g
( %IOMIDD PuUY 8|04 opINg Low.ﬁo_nt

1vO0g 3H1 40 Wv3g 3HL OL Tvno3
—— ¢ | —S——a— 39 JQ1NOHS S310d 3AINO NI3IMLIE 3ONVISIQ —me— 9 | ——l—

100d

M~

1v0d 40 d31IN3O = =

ATVMLYO

Av3g8 L1417 3HL 40 VO1 SIvNO3
L9 + IS Ol LS JAVIHS NIIML3g 3ONVLISId

3704 3dIN9 3104 3dINS

. 2

'1vOg 40 HLAIM A8 JININY3ILIA SI S310d 3AINO 40 Y¥3INIO NIIMLIG FONVISIO 'L

[ 'SILON TWYINIO K

"ONI ‘G3LINITNN S14I7 Lvod

1166-892(008) * 001£—+/9(0L¥) * €LLLC QN ‘U0juspO * pPOY uosieg |06




N_.wo | L0=L1=%0 m.coz)

BEEIIS :2}d( 18|00g

:230g_uoisinoy FoN

710

g

uonnquIsIa Bl
404 suolioniysu| #ow.ﬁo_nt

N\

1v09 40 M3IA 30IS

'SWYY 370vH0 HLO8 ¥3A0 Q3¥IND3IY SI NOILNGI¥LSIA LHOIFM TVNO3I “FONVNYO4¥3Id WNWILJO ¥O4

"319ISSO0d SV XO00d 3HL OL 3SO10 SV L4 3FHL NI LvOg8 3HL NOILISOd "¢

'HLIONTT 1v08 40 o3IN3O 3sn LON 04 'd
'1v0d 40 LINIOd 3IONVIVE 3ISN 'V
‘NOILNGIYLSIa LHOIEM TvNO3 NIvigo Ol ¢

'SILON TVHINID K

"ONI ‘GILINIINN S14I7 LV0g =——

1166-892(008) * 001¢—+/9(0LY) * SLLLZ QW ‘U0juspQ * pooy uosyeg |06l




$F 1O 1 [10—LI—¥0]  8UON \

REETIS :210Q :3|P2g
— Sio
191D UOISIASY TON

4 ~ung

\[2POW .GH 000'08, 42401 ;05f0.y /

N\

Av3g 1411

YNNG dH, \

3104 3dINd

1v0O4g 40 M3IA LNOY4

e

d3sivy

'1Ivo8 40 HLAIM A9 Q3NINY3LIA SI S370d 3dIND 40 ¥3IN3O N3IImMLIg JONvVISIA 'L
‘S310N ._<w_m_zu._o\

ATVMLYO

1165-892(008) * 00Ls—¥/9(0l¥) * €LLLZ QW ‘uojuspQ + ppoy uosyeg |06l

"ONI ‘G3LINITNN S1HI7 1v0g






